

52 Seguin Street, Parry Sound, Ontario P2A 1B4
Tel: (705) 746-2101 • Fax: (705) 746-7461 • www.parrysound.ca

## Nominations Open for the 2022 Order of Parry Sound

Do you know someone who has made a difference in our community? All residents of and contributors to the Town of Parry Sound are eligible for the **Order of Parry Sound** - our community's highest honour for achievement. While the Mayor of the Town of Parry Sound, who is the Chancellor and Principal Companion of the Order approves the final appointments, it all starts with the public taking the time to nominate someone who deserves this special recognition.

The motto for the Order of Parry Sound is *They Desire a Better Community*. Recipients since the Order started in 2001 have enriched the lives of others in our community.

An independent Advisory Council evaluates nominations and recommends candidate(s) to the Mayor. Not all nominations are necessarily awarded the Order. Nominations are kept confidential.

Serving federal, provincial and municipal politicians and judges are not eligible, and no posthumous appointments are made. To file a nomination, please complete the attached form and send by hard copy or email, including all supporting documentation to:

Rebecca Johnson, Clerk, Town of Parry Sound rjohnson@parrysound.ca

Deadline for nominations is Wednesday, December 14th at 4 PM.

The 2022 Order will be awarded in January, 2023, date and location to be determined.

## **Nomination Form**

## The 2022 Order of Parry Sound

## **Information on Nominee** First Name: Last Name: Position/Occupation: Organization: Address: Telephone Email: Date of Birth (d/m/y): **Information on Nominator** First Name: Last Name: Position/Organization: Address: Telephone E-Mail: Signature of Nominator:

Date:

Include the following documents with the nomination:

1. Brief summary (100 words maximum) indicating how long you have known the

nominee and the reasons you believe this nominee is a worthy candidate.

2. Detailed description of the nominee and his/her achievements including

background/history of the nominee.

3. Written testimonials from at least two additional persons who can attest to the value

and impact of the achievements of the nominee.

4. Any additional material in support of this nomination (i.e. additional testimonial letters,

publications, media stories, tributes etc.), that will provide new information and insight

into who the nominee is and the nature of their achievements.

**NOTE:** Please do not send originals of important or official documents as they will not

be returned.

Please mark "Confidential" and send by e-mail or hard copy, completed nomination

form and support materials by 4:00 PM, Wednesday December 14, 2022 to:

ATTN: Clerk - Order of Parry Sound

Corporation of the Town of Parry Sound

52 Seguin Street

Parry Sound, Ontario P2A 1B4

Email: rjohnson@parrysound.ca

Telephone: 705-746-2101, ext. 220

2